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Wyoming's Costello Grabs Steamtown Crown on Rainy Day

Scott Walsh, Scranton Tipes-Tribune

SCRANTON — It is a long way from Laramie, Wyoming to
Scranton — 1,544 miles by air, 1,696 driving to be exact — just to
run 26.2 miles.

Nicholas Costello made it worth the trip.

The 29-year-old assistant cross country and track coach at the
University of Wyoming won the 27th Steamtown Marathon on
Sunday. He handled cold and rainy conditions to cover the 26.2-
mile course from Forest City to downtown Scranton in 2 hours, 21
minutes, 15:27 seconds.

Dylan Gearinger, a Berwick native and former coach at
Marywood University who now lives in Philadelphia, finished
second in 2:23:31.93. Gearinger won the Scranton Half Marathon
in April.

Unlike Costello, Sunday’s race was a home game for Abby
Corrigan. The Carbondale native and former Holy Cross High
School and University of Scranton standout who now lives and
works in Philadelphia made a triumphant debut at Steamtown as
the first female across the finish line in 2:40:37.21 (13th overall).

Polina Hodnette of Chicago, Illinois, was second in 2:46:45.88
(18th overall). Seven-time women’s champ Heidi Peoples from

Nicholas Costello, Men’s Champion
PHOTO BY ED DZIELAK

Clarks Summit was third in 2:51:11.85 (26th overall).

Costello is originally from Franklinville, New Jersey, and
graduated from Delsea Regional High School before running
collegiately at Colorado State University. His parents still live
in south Jersey and his grandparents have a house at Lake
Wallenpaupack, so he is very familiar with the area.

“I spent a lot of time there as a kid,” Costello said. “It’s a fun
course and a good event. It worked out with my schedule.”

At the start, Costello and Gearinger broke away from the field.
For the first half of the race, the two ran side-by-side.

Just as they were about to enter the Rails-to-Trails, Costello
pulled ahead. With each mile that passes, his margin increased.

“Knowing that the race was downhill, especially at the
start, I tried to hold myself back and make sure I was in a good
place at halfway,” Costello said. “I went through halfway at
70:20-something. That was a little bit faster than I wanted, but I
felt good, so I kind of kept that effort.

“By that point, Dylan was a little bit behind me and I was
running by myself out in front. I felt really good until the last
few miles going up those hills on Electric Street. But I felt good
overall. It was pretty fun.”

Gearinger came off a second-place overall finish two weeks
ago at the Akron Marathon, so he came into Sunday’s race without
any expectations.

“I wanted to do this because it’s Scranton and I lived here for
a while,” Gearinger said. “I just wanted to have fun with it and for
the most part, mission accomplished. It was a little wet and cold,
way colder than I thought it was going to be. I could have used an
extra layer, but that’s how it goes sometimes.”

He would not use that as an excuse, though, for Costello
pulling away over the second half of the race.

“I think he made a move,” Gearinger said. “I haven’t looked at
the splits, but my guess is he put in a surge. He ran really well.

“I’ll be back some day to try to go for the win.”

This was Costello’s third marathon. In 2023, he ran Grandma’s
Marathon in June in Duluth, Minnesota, and California
International in December in Sacramento.

“This was super fun,” Costello said. “My parents were able to be
here and help out. That was cool that they got to watch me win.”

Luke Myers from Philadelphia finished third in 2:25:05.49. Will
Appman of Hoboken, New Jersey, was fourth in 2:26:58.55 and
Waldorf, Maryland’s Joshua Doughty rounded out the top five in
2:30:30.99.

Top local finishers were Brandon Fleschut of Dallas in seventh
in 2:31:59.50 and Archbald’s Bryce Sokoloski in 10th in 2:36:21.10.
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Carbondale’s Corrigan Grab’s Women's Championship

Scott Walsh, Scranton Times-Tribune

Corrigan led from the outset, which made her a little
nervous. With the first eight miles a gradual downbhill, the
danger is to go out too fast.

“I was afraid of the hills (toward the end). I knew I had
to anticipate that and stay pretty in control,” Corrigan said.
“But I felt good the whole time. My parents were telling me
that Heidi (Peoples) was two minutes behind me, so that was
a good push that I needed. I felt even if someone came up
behind me, I had a lot left.”

Along the way, Corrigan got nostalgic. Running through
her hometown of Carbondale. Then, seeing the water station
manned by the current Holy Cross cross country team in
Mellow Park. When she was in high school, she worked the
water station and imagined what it would be like to one day
run Steamtown.

“It’s just so emotional and amazing, seeing so many
people that have been there through your entire running
career. It makes it so worth it,” Corrigan said. “Holy Cross
at Mile 17 had the loudest cheers and all the water and
Gatorade I needed. Seeing my high school coach (Chatlie
Orlando) made me smile and made me proud.”

Then, Corrigan hit the final hill by Cooper’s restaurant.
That’s when she realized she was moments away from
victory.

“Just being able to push through that last hill and know
there is all these amazing people at the end cheering me on
got me through that last stretch,” Corrigan said.

“Never in my life did I imagine this. It’s really great to
come back years later and do this thing. I never thought
this would be something anywhere near possible. Definitely
thanks to my high school and college coaches and my
teammates.”

Peoples dealt with tightness in her piriformis muscle and
wanted to use Sunday’s race to see what kind of shape she
was in.

“I didn’t realize how I was running until I did a 5K on
Sept. 1. The person behind me said I was limping the whole
race,” Peoples said. “So my training has been a little off and
I’m on the comeback now. I’'m happy with how everything
went and now I know where I’'m at, what I need to do. I'm
registered for Philly (Marathon in November), so see where
I’m at here, then if things improve in my workouts, try it and
really make that my focus.”

She was pleased to see another runner with local ties win

the race and joked about possibly passing the torch.

“It’s awesome. You always want to see the locals do well
and compete at a level like that,” Peoples said.

“I would like it, though, to be a relative or family member
of mine.”

Danielle Wilkinson from Blairstown, New Jersey, took
fourth in 2:53:41.35. Scranton’s Jessica Hoffman was fifth in
2:59:36.58 and Clare Schoen, also from Scranton, was sixth in
3:00:54.68.

A total of 905 runners and three wheelchair participants
completed the race.
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Abigail Corrigan, Women’s Champion
PHOTO BY ED DZIELAK
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Hand Cycle

1) Jared Fenstermacher
2)  Chuck Canfield

3)  Michael McDonald

Men Overall

1)  Nicholas Costello
Dylan Gearinger
Luke Myers

Will Appman

5)  Joshua Doughty

L

Masters Men

1) LocO

2)  Benjamin Bard

3)  Mirek Baranowski

Local Men

1)  Brandon Fleschut
2)  Bryce Sokoloski
3)  Shane McKeon

Iron Horse (Men)
1)  Marty McAndrew
2)  Stephen Peifly

3)  Matt Colgan

Big Boy (Men)

1)  Bryce Harrison
2)  Michael Kravitz
3) Donald Dingle

Men Under 25

1)  Conrad Davis

2)  Brandon Fleschut
3) Joseph Chase

Men 25 - 29

1)  Shane McKeon
2)  Thomas Cobb
3)  Nate Skrutski
4)  Ryotaro Honda

Men 30 - 34

1) Justin Skavery

Ryan McFall
Timothy Von Storch
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Scott Seymour
Mark Huskey

1
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Bloomsburg
Emmaus

Scranton

Laramie
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Hoboken
Waldorf

Williamsburg
Bethlehem
Brodheadsville

Dallas
Archbald

Scranton

Dalton
Bangor
Simpson

Shickshinny
Moscow

Lewisburg

Hingham
Dallas
Hingham

Scranton
Haverstraw
Archbald
Wilkes Barre

Mount Carmel
Las Vegas
Clarks Summit
Brooklyn
Severna Park

PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
NJ

PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA

MA
PA
MA

PA
NY
PA
PA

PA
NV
PA
NY
MD

Winners Are...

Gun
1:38:54
1:43:41
2:13:35

2:21:17
2:23:33
2:25:06
2:26:59
2:30:32

2:37:05
2:43:37
2:46:12

2:32:01
2:36:22
2:44:11

3:21:05
3:40:11
3:52:25

4:15:36
5:10:10
5:32:09

2:31:01
2:32:01
2:35:28

2:44:11
2:47:44
2:53:02
2:56:02

2:43:49
2:48:49
2:50:45
2:51:12
2:52:38

Men 35 - 39

1) Ryan Carney

2)  Nick Caligiuri

3)  Brian Quilty

4)  Tim Nowakowski
5) Steven Brown

Men 40 - 44

1)  John Martino

2)  David Marchefka
3) Juan Correa

4)  Scott Kulah

5)  Ryan Fisher

Men 45 — 49

1)  Tim O’Donnell

2) Matthew Byrne

3) Rodrigo De La Hoz
4)  Shane Petersen

5)  Roy Brooks

Men 50 - 54

1)  Peter Oviatt

2)  William Uher

3) Chung Ma

4)  Michael Arbeit

5) Matthew Leingang

Men 55 — 59

1)  Peter Pommerenk
2)  Patrick Donadio

3) Jonathan Handman
4)  Stephen Housenick
5) Gerald Tabios

Men 60 - 64
1) Jeff Duyn
2)  James Nolan
3)  Philip Scinto

Men 65 — 69

1) Lawrence Liebman
2)  Lance Melin
3)  Michael Ferster

Men 70-74

1)  William Cook
2)  Paul Fagan

3) Bill Fiore

Men 75+

1)  Peter Levine
2)  Anthony Cerminaro

Red Hook
Oakton
Pitman
Factoryville
Honesdale

Dallas
Belmont
Bogota
Meshoppen
Ballston Spa

Collegeville
Scranton
Bogota
Vienna
Harrisonburg

Fast Hampton
Odenton
Richmond
Wantagh
Roselle Park

Virginia Beach
Bensalem
Poughkeepsie
Kingston
Elmhurst

Garrett Park
Collegeville
Painesville

Cherry Hill
Fairview Park
Hummelstown

Scranton
Pelham
Clarks Green

Baltimore

Jermyn

NY
VA
NJ
PA
PA

PA
MA

PA
NY

PA
PA

VA
VA

CT
MD
VA
NY
NJ

VA
PA
NY
PA
NY

MD
PA
OH

NJ
OH
PA

PA
NY
PA

MD
PA
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2:35:52
2:52:13
2:53:00
2:53:37
2:53:57

2:53:09
2:54:47
3:00:13
3:00:52
3:02:07

2:48:25
2:51:09
2:57:54
3:02:52
3:04:49

2:51:04
2:59:49
3:03:19
3:06:47
3:11:50

3:03:480
3:10:24
3:13:57
3:18:52
3:20:15

2:53:21
3:08:23
3:26:58

3:36:52
3:39:57
3:45:03

3:56:00
5:12:17
5:19:14

5:52:45
7:20:30
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And the Winners Are...

Women Overall

1)  Abigail Corrigan
2)  Polina Hodnette

3)  Heidi Peoples

4)  Danielle Wilkinson
5) Jessica Hoffmann

Masters Women
1)  Jennifer Perry
2)  Brooke Watson
3) Jamie Barker

Local Women

1)  Abigail Corrigan
2)  Heidi Peoples

3)  Jessica Hoffmann

Anthracite (Women)
1)  Heather Hartman
2) Janeen Light

3)  Jennifer Todd

Phoehe Snow (Women)

1)  Gates Palissery
2)  Lauren Castellucci
3) Diane Swauger

Women Under 25

1) Bianca Pourmussa
2) Lauren Bryant

3)  Kayla Mendiola Swearengin

Women 25 - 29
1)  Clare Schoen
2)  Sandra Halbing
3)  Emily Gerbehy

4)  Rosa Mykyta-Chomsky

Women 30 - 34

1)  Marina Martino
Kathleen Casey
Shelby Nelson
Stephanie O’Neil
5)  Mary Marshall

Women 35 — 39

1) Pam Henry

2) Samantha Snead
3) Rebecca Sebastian
4)  Ashton Leckrone
5) Jillian Heller

L
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Carbondale
Chicago
Clarks Summit
Blairstown

Scranton

Dalton
Plymouth
Mountain Top

Carbondale
Clarks Summit

Scranton

Lehighton
Wake Forest
East Orange

Roanoke
Apalachin
Port Matilda

Philadelphia
Elkhart
Annapolis

Scranton
Clinton
Warwick
Philadelphia

Dallas
Maryville
Las Vegas
Richmond
Baltimore

Vienna
Blakely
Randolph
Alexandria
Nanticoke

P[\
IL

PA
NJ
PA

PA
MI
PA

PA
PA
PA

PA
NC
NJ

VA
NY
PA

PA
IN
MD

PA
NJ
NY
PA

PA
TN
NV
VA
MD

VA
P[\
NJ
VA
PA

Gun
2:40:39
2:46:48
2:51:15
2:53:42
2:59:45

3:10:45
3:21:14
3:22:20

2:40:39
2:51:15
2:59:45

4:09:06
4:45:19
5:50:32

3:30:17
3:41:23
3:58:02

3:06:27
3:07:39
3:07:39

3:00:59
3:09:10
3:17:35
3:18:35

3:06:25
3:06:59
3:08:27
3:13:43
3:19:40

3:09:15
3:10:56
3:11:27
3:16:42
3:18:09

Women 40 - 44

1)  Amanda Wilczynski
2)  Betty Yung

3) Lauren Vowler

4)  Barbara Durkin

5) Krista Murphy

Women 45 — 49

1) Lynn Gutkin

2)  Melaine Balsdon
3) Kelly Trabosh

4)  Jennifer Bachelder
5) Dianna Faini

Women 50 - 54

1)  Sonia Pugeda

2)  Ali Marzulla

3) Raeann Alboher
4)  Erinna Monck
5)  Sandy Catlin

Women 55 - 59
1)  Gina Contreras
2)  Mary Apsey

3) Nella Weaver

4)  Colleen Kostiak
5)  Andrea Rodi

Women 60 - 64
1) Minnie Zhang

2)  Mary Ann Lawrenson

3) Elzbieta Mastaj
Women 65 - 69

1)  Teresa Stevens
2)  Stephanie Danahy

3)  Patty Phillips-Pavlock

Women 70-74
1)  Nancy Werthmuller

Bill Bilinski and
Cathy Bilinski were the

Mayfield

New York

New Cumbetland
Nicholson
Wyncote

Morristown
Lindenhurst
Pottsville
New Hartford
Bay Shore

Allentown

Red Bank
Fernandina Beach
Chatham

Verdon

Middletown
Ramona

Millburn

Ransom Township
Pottstown

Green Brook
Thompson
Sparta

Bridgewater
Winchester
Hanover Township

Scott Township

PA
NY
PA
PA
PA

NJ
NY
PA
NY
NY

PA
NJ
FL
NJ
NE

NY
CA
NJ
PA
PA

NJ
PA
NJ

NJ
VA
PA

PA

3:26:52
3:27:50
3:32:56
3:34:07
3:40:49

3:25:35
3:26:04
3:29:13
3:33:28
3:33:58

3:35:38
3:38:38
3:41:29
3:42:36
3:44:43

3:37:06
3:42:31
3:44:25
3:53:15
3:54:11

3:59:34
4:07:15
4:15:23

5:17:21
5:17:51
5:34:06

6:29:29

2024 Steamtown Marathon
Honorary Race Chairpersons.

Please forward your suggestions for improving
The Steamtown Marathon to
racecommittee@hotmail.com.
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The Steamtown Marathon 2024 Testimonials

I have no idea how this does not sell out. It truly is the
best running excperience I have ever had anywhere in the
United States.

D.P. from Scranton, PA

The local communities along the route, and especially the
high school students at the start that mafke you feel like
a professional athlete, are worth it alone.

Ryan C. from from Kelowna, British Columbia

Came all the way from NC and it was a race to
remenmber! Truly one of my favorite races ever. And I
Just ran NYC last year so that says a lot!

Riuckie G.

This was my best marathon in terms of a quality run
from start to finish. The organization was good and the
volunteers, every single one of them, were cheerful and
helpful. The fans were great too. It was rainy and chilly

the whole time and it was really fun.

R. C. from Livonia, NY

Thank you for an amazing race!!! It was my first time
at Steamtown and 1 absolutely loved it!!l! The entire
course was amazing even with the “stray showers”

Absolutely wonderfull!!!!
Ashley H.

This was a great point to point race. Great and scenic
course. Despite the rains the crowds were awesome. 1d
sign up again solely for the race director’s emails he sent
out. Volunteers were great and everything was well
organized. Enough food and water stops.

D. M. from Pennsylvania (10/14/2024)

Really great course. Later start that most marathons
but good light and visibility. Lots of downbill so better
chance to run fast. Lots of rain and cold on race day
but beantiful scenery along the river with the leaves
changing. The road were a little rough and slippery.
Small town feel with the neighbors cheering us on. Great
pacers. 1 ran the first 18 miles with the 3:45 pacer

and every mile he wonld either slightly speed up or slow
down to correct. 1 felt good and ended up running 3:40.
Nothing but good things to say about the race.

Mare T from Colorado

The cheer session at the start line when we got off the
bus was pretty wild, I kinda felt like an NFL team
getting off the bus before a game

Nicholas T.

The race organizers thought of everything. They have a
shuttle that takes you from the finish line to the starting
line. You get to wait inside the Forest City high school
before the race, which gives youn a warm place to warm
up and have that last pre-race snack. The race starts
with a cannon blast. And all along the way, there were

frequent aid stations with water and Gatorade, a couple

with gels, and snacks towards the end. There were ample
porta-potties and lots and lots of volunteers making
sure you were safe and knew the way.

A.Z. from Pennsylvania

Jackie Diamond Stulb
Great race, well organized and the volunteer support
was amazging!! Thanks for so many hydration stations

Jackie D. S
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The Steamtown Marathon 2024 Testimonials

WONDERFUL job as always! So well organized
and the best volunteers from start to finish and behind
the scenes. So impressive!

Heather D.

Huge thanks to all the volunteers that did an
amazing job and all the people that came ont despite
the weather to support us runners. Very fun race.

Brian .

Thank you to all the volunteers. They stood in the
rain _for hours & were smiling & cheering us on &
to all the organizers who put together this well-oiled
machine year after year. My favorite marathon.....all
27 times what a great day. Thank _you Steamtown
Marathon.

Patty Chissler Phillips-Pavlock

Thantk you for such an incredible event! Every single
detail you gnys did flawlessiy!!!!
Daniel P. 1.

Well done. A race put on by runners.
James W.

My first Steamtown and I absolutely enjoyed it.
Special thanks goes to all the organizers, law
enforcement, medical staff & volunteers for making
this amaging race possible. Until next time. ..

Siew S.

You guys did an awesome job! Thank you!! Great
race and excellent fan support despite all the rain. No
PR but I was slightly injured going in. Still had a
nice BO.

Jack S.

For a more local marathon it had a feel for a much
larger marathon. Everything you want whether you are
running your first or have run many. Well organized
and great fan support along the way. Very scenic
course and would have been even better had it not been
rainy and cold which is the exception this time of year.
Normally yon wonld expect great conditions. Certainly
one of the better courses if you are trying to qualify
for Boston. From the beginning when you get to your
bus to the waiting area to the starting line. Everything
went incredibly smooth. Plenty of water stations along
the way. 1 would highly recommend. Btw, plenty of
good hotel accommodations right near the pick up point
too which made it very easy.

J.S., Bethlehen, PA

First off, thank you for an AMAZING
Steamtown Marathon this year! I'm from Dallas but
brought several friends up from Roanoke, 1 irginia
for the race and they are all incredibly impressed with
everything. We will be leaving very positive reviews
for an excellent event. I've run marathons aronnd the
country and the world, and I am extremely impressed
and pleased with Steamtown, and not just becanse
ran a 14 minute PR. Everything was extremely well
organised and put together, from pre-race comms to the
Jinishers’ food tent. Thank you for a wonderful race!!

Gates P.
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Your neighbor.
Your health partner.

Providing world-class health care is more than the latest techniques and equipment.
It's everyone who cares for you along the way. At Lehigh Valley Health Network,
we know people make the difference, people with local pride and family roots,
people passionate about helping their neighbors.

From one neighbor to another: You'll always get our best - from orthopedics
to family medicine, specialty care and more.

LVHN.org & 888-402-LVHN
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STEAMTOWN 2024 MARATHON OFFICIAL RESULTS

Official order of finish is determined by clock time.
Note: Chip times are used to qualify for Boston, however, Steamtown uses gun times to determine age group awards and the awarding of prize money.

Place First Last Age Gender City State  Finish Gun  Finish Chip Place First Last Age Gender City State  Finish Gun  Finish Chip
*Jared Fenstermacher 40 M Bloomsburg PA 1:38:53 1:38:51 77  Darrell Williams 39 M Philadelphia PA 3:05:25 3:05:19
*Chuck Canfield 68 M Emmaus PA 1:43:40 1:43:39 78  Jacob Sisler 35 M Frederick MD 3:05:36 3:05:32

*Hand Cycle 79 Ryan Liscinski 34 M Lebanon PA 3:05:59 3:05:59
1 Nicholas Costello 29 M TLaramie WY 2:21:16 2:21:16 80 Michael Quinn 44 M Scranton PA 3:06:14 3:06:10
2 Dylan Gearinger 26 M Philadelphia PA 2:23:32 2:23:32 81  Matt Walker 36 M Painesville OH 3:06:22 3:05:56
3 Michael McDonald 39 M Scranton PA 2:13:35 ;2 82 Marina Martino 33 F Dallas PA 3:06:24 3:06:18
3 Luke Myers 27 M Philadelphia PA 2:25:06 2:25:06 83 Bianca Pourmussa 24 F Philadelphia PA 3:06:27 3:06:23
4 Wil Appman 34 M Hoboken NJ 2:26:59 2:26:59 84  Michael Arbeit 53 M Wantagh NY 3:06:47 3:06:43
5 Joshua Doughty 21 M Waldorf MD 2:30:31 2:30:31 85 Zachary Meyer 22 M Overland Park KsS 3:06:53
6 Conrad Davis 22 M Hingham MA 2:31:01 2:31:01 86 Corey Richards 28 M Philadelphia PA :06: 3:06:57
7 Brandon Fleschut 22 M Dallas PA 2:32:00 2:32:00 87 Kathleen Casey 34 F Maryville TN 3:06:58 3:06:57
8 Joseph Chase 21 M Hingham MA 2:35:27 2:35:27 88 Corey Pasquarelli 32 M Long Island City NY 3:07:01 3:06:58
9 Ryan Carney 38 M Red Hook NY 2:35:51 2:35:51 89 Dan Gavin 24 M Scranton PA 3:07:05 3:07:04

10 Bryce Sokoloski 19 M Archbald PA 2:36:22 2:36:22 90 Alex Marten 43 M Washington DC 3:07:39 3:07:36
11 Loc (@] 47 M Williamsburg PA 2:37:04 2:37:04 91 Lauren Bryant 22 F Elkhart IN 3:07:39 3:07:35
12 Joseph Kelsey 21 M Annapolis MD 2:37:26 92 Kayla Mendiola Swearengin 20 F Annapolis MD 3:07:39 3:07:35
13 Abigail Corrigan 25 F Carbondale PA 2:40:38 93 Cody Jett 36 M Horsham PA 3:07:40 3:07:35
14 Benjamin Bard 40 M Bethlehem PA 2:43:37 94 Pete Tripodi ITT 42 M Dunmore PA 3:07:58 3:07:51
15 Justin Skavery 30 M Mount Carmel PA 2:43:48 95 Emma Marion 24 F Bethlehem PA 3:08:20 3:08:12
16 Shane McKeon 25 M Scranton PA 2:44:11 96 James Nolan 61 M Collegeville PA 3:08:22 3:08:19
17 Mirek Baranowski 44 M Brodheadsville PA 2:46:12 97  Shelby Nelson 32 F Las Vegas NV 3:08:26 3:08:25
18 Polina Hodnette 37 F Chicago 1L 2:46:48 98 Benjamin LaPrad 22 M Macomb 1L 3:08:39 3:08:37
19  Thomas Cobb 25 M Haverstraw NY 2:47:43 99  Sandra Halbing 29 F Clinton NJ 3:09:10 3:09:04
20 Tim ODonnell 49 M Collegeville PA 2:48:25 100 Pam Henry 39 F Vienna VA 3:09:14 3:09:11
21 Ryan McFall 31 M Las Vegas NV 2:48:48 101 Chad Scanlon 42 M Forked River NJ 3:09:27 3:09:17
22 Timothy Von Storch 31 M Clarks Summit PA 2:50:44 102 Eric Nguyen 40 M Silver Spring MD 3:10:08 3:10:05
23 Peter Oviatt 54 M East Hampton CcT 2:51:04 103 Patrick Donadio 55 M Bensalem PA 3:10:24 3:10:17
24 Matthew Byrne 49 M Scranton PA 2:51:08 104 Morgan Eater 21 F Furlong PA 3:10:25 3:10:22
25 Scott Seymour 34 M Brooklyn NY 2:51:11 105 Jennifer Perry 44 F Dalton PA 3:10:44 3:10:39
26  Heidi Peoples 44 F Clarks Summit PA 2:51:14 106 Samantha Snead 36 F Blakely PA 3:10:56 3:10:49
27 Nick Caligiuri 36 M Oakton VA 2:52:12 107 Andrew Yearsley 44 M Holland PA 3:11:10 3:11:08
28 Mark Huskey 34 M Severna Park MD 108  Jason Plageman 36 M Schwenksville PA 3:11:16 3:11:11
29 David Saltzman 20 M Madison MS 109 Rebecca Sebastian 35 F Randolph NJ 3:11:26 3:11:18
30 Brian Quilty 35 M Pitman NJ 110 Nate Jbara 23 M Danbury CT 3:11:40 3:11:30
31 Nate Skrutski 27 M Archbald PA 111 Matthew Leingang 51 M Roselle Park NJ 3:11:49 3:11:45
32 John Martino 40 M Dallas PA 112 Marc Ivory 53 M Shaker Heights OH 3:11:50 3:11:24
33 Jeff Duyn 64 M Garrett Park MD 113 Brendan Dwyer 43 M Dalton PA 3:12:39 3:12:33
34 Akshat Maheshwari 21 M Naperville IL 114 David Szostak 49 M Caldwell NJ 3:12:45 3:12:40
35 AJ Merrill 21 M Annapolis MD 115 Kevin McKale 51 M Feasterville Trevose  PA 3:12:47 3:12:40
36 Tim Nowakowski 38 M Factoryville PA 116 Jaime Penaloza 47 M Roseland NJ 3:12:55 3:12:51
37  Danielle Wilkinson 34 F Blairstown NJ 117 Jon Casey 37 M Dickson City PA 3:13:09 3:13:02
38 Steven Brown 37 M Honesdale PA 118  Korey Schload 53 M Marietta PA 3:13:24 3:12:05
39  Brandon Dashiell 31 M Mifflinburg PA 119 Stephanie O’Neil 32 F Richmond VA 3:13:43 3:13:34
40 David Marchefka 41 M Belmont MA ;5 120 Hunter Ward 30 M Washington DC 3:13:43 3:13:36
41 Tyler Sickler 22 M Annapolis MD 2:55:21 2:55:19 121 Jonathan Handman 55 M Poughkeepsie NY 3:13:57 3:13:50
42 Archer Grenier 20 M Burlingame CA 2:55:54 2:55:51 122 Jenna Bargfrede 21 F Sparta NJ 3:13:59 3:13:55
43 Ryotaro Honda 28 M Wilkes Barre PA 2:56:01 2:55:59 123 Dave Deptula 48 M Austin TX 3:14:16 3:14:10
44 Charlie Algier 19 M Metuchen NJ 2:56:23 2:56:20 124 Francois Coulombe 48 M Gloucestert ON 3:14:45 3:14:37
45 Ken Li 37 M New York NY 2:56:45 125  Justin Hastings 36 M Philadelphia PA 3:14:57 3:14:50
46 Benjamin Bryce 33 M CO Springs CO 2:57:19 B 126 Chuck Engle 53 M Fort Mill SC 3:15:27 3:15:26
47  Spenser Talkington 25 M Philadelphia PA 2:57:20 2:57:17 127 Romain Lheritier 50 M Henrico VA 3:15:51 3:15:42
48 Zachary Stec 24 M Dalton PA 2:57:26 2:57:23 128 Alex Pichl 32 M Old Forge PA 3:16:08 3:15:52
49  Thomas Wright 30 M Bel Air MD 2:57:50 129  Shea Fisler 22 M Dillsburg, PA 3:16:23 3:16:17
50 Rodrigo De ILa Hoz 45 M Bogota - 130 Christopher  Gundlach 49 M Lake Grove NY 3:16:32 3:16:29
51 Jordan Rohrer 28 M Spring Grove PA 131 Ashton Leckrone 37 F Alexandria VA 3:16:41 3:16:32
52 Gil Sahagun 22 M Carteret NJ 132 Jacob T Kubetz 49 M Mattituck NY 3:16:50 3:16:47
53 Carter Balliet 22 M Northumberland PA 2:58:46 2:58:38 133 Shawn Kelly 47 M South Lyon MI 3:17:00 3:16:53
54 Wade Lucas 31 M Mechanicsburg PA 2:58:54 2:58:51 134 David Kallberg 22 M Bethel CcT 3:17:19 3:17:14
55  Francis Kinniry 27 M Brooklyn NY 2:59:04 2:59:03 135 Kevin Scott 40 M Huntingdon Valley  PA 3:17:23 3:17:18
56 Roger Evans 31 M Phoenixville PA 2:59:32 136 Emily Getbehy 29 F Warwick NY 3:17:35 3:17:31
57 Jessica Hoffmann 24 F Scranton PA 2:59:44 137 Jillian Heller 39 F Nanticoke PA 3:18:08 3:17:53
58 William Uher 50 M Odenton MD 2:59:49 138  Michael Zardet 31 M Coplay PA 3:18:10 3:18:04
59 Himmat Walha 22 M Severna Park MD 3:00:05 139 Evan Stankunas 40 M Cuddebackville NY 3:18:27 3:18:21
60 Juan Correa 43 M Bogota - 3:00:13 140 Nicole Dyer 37 F Glassboro NJ 3:18:28 3:18:21
61  John Zientko 26 M Lebanon NH 3:00:34 141 Jared Bilanin 51 M Chatham NJ 3:18:51 3:18:20
62 Scott Kulah 42 M Meshoppen PA 3:00:52 142 Stephen Housenick 55 M Kingston PA 3:18:52 3:18:49
63 Clare Schoen 27 F Scranton PA 3:00:58 3:00:55 143  Rosa Mykyta-Chomsky 27 F Philadelphia PA 3:18:55 3:18:48
64 Ryan Fisher 44 M Ballston Spa NY 3:02:07 3:01:59 144 Jesse Cross-Call 44 M Wiashington DC 3:18:56 3:18:48
65 Ian Rowe-Nicholls 22 M Cherry Hill NJ 3:02:09 3:02:06 145  Rebecca Roper-Eckstein -~ 37 F Glenham NY 3:19:02 3:18:56
66 Richard Barni 41 M Hatfield PA 3:02:32 3:02:26 146 Andrew Pugh 54 M Washington DC 3:19:15 3:19:10
67 Shane Petersen 48 M Vienna VA 3:02:51 3:02:47 147  Mary Marshall 31 F Baltimore MD 3:19:40 3:19:36
68  Daniel Gordon 37 M Media PA 3:02:52 3:02:45 148  Michael Zodda 43 M Chesterbrook PA 3:19:52 3:19:48
69  Chung Ma 50 M Richmond VA 3:03:18 3:03:10 149 Jay Weir 36 M Baltimore MD 3:19:55 3:19:50
70  Chandler Docbler - Duo Team 28 M VA Beach VA 3:03:21 3:04:18 150  Justin Seeling 37 M Merchantville NJ 3:20:08 3:19:53
71 Jason Wahr - Duo Team 40 M VA Beach VA 3:03:21 3:04:18 151  Gerald Tabios 55 M Elmhurst NY 3:20:15 3:20:07
72 Andrew MacLane 34 M Bordentown NJ 3:03:25 : 152 Ken Tyner 51 M Apex NC 3:20:26 3:20:19
73 Peter Campbell 38 M Brooklyn NY 3:03:33 153 PJ. O’Brien 37 M Bethlehem PA 3:20:30 3:20:19
74 Peter Pommerenk 58 M VA Beach VA 3:03:48 154 Geoffrey Craig 47 M Beacon NY 3:20:31 3:20:24
75  Patrick Ortman 38 M Potomac MD 3:04:16 155 Topher Zebrowski 45 M West Orange NJ 3:20:33 3:20:28
76  Roy Brooks 45 M Hartisonburg VA 3:04:48 3:04:40 156 Austin Ortwein 27 M Easton PA 3:20:52 3:20:38
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157 Rachel Gottschalk 37 F Frederick MD 3:21:03 3:20:59 239 Jonah Legg 19 M Honesdale PA 3:33:49 3:33:17
158  Marty McAndrew 37 M Dalton PA 3:21:04 3:20:52 240 Audrey Wells 38 F Worcester MA 3:33:51 3:33:41
159  Brooke Watson 44 F Plymouth MI 3:21:13 3:21:08 241  Dianna Faini 48 F Bay Shore NY 3:33:57 3:33:49
160 Lyn Doubman 20 F  Winchester MA  321:14 3:21:08 242 Eldar Spahic 4 M Astoria NY 3:34:01 3:33:56
161 Aidan Burke 29 M Scranton PA 3:21:24 3:21:13 243  Barbara Durkin 41 F Nicholson PA 3:34:06 3:33:50
162 Helena Occansey 20 F Annapolis MD 3:21:28 3:21:24 244 Jim Smith 45 M Saint Louis MO 3:34:09 3:34:02
163 Jessica Hetrick 42 F  Reading PA 32133 32127 245 Rebecea Karp 31 F  Richmond VA 33419 33410
164 Kate Spangler 39 F Richmond VA 3:21:35 3:21:31 246 Emalee Weiss 31 F West Haven CT 3:34:24 3:34:12
165  Jamie Barker 45 F Mountain Top PA 3:22:19 3:22:12 247 Justyna Wilson 49 F Fairless Hills PA 3:34:30 3:34:22
166 Danicl Price 42 M Pottstown PA 3:22:30  3:22:25 248 Steve Lorenz 50 M Newark NJ 33448 3:3430
167 Doug Edwards 43 M Philadelphia PA 3:22:36 3:22:35 249  Marcos Huarcaya 51 M Philadelphia PA 3:35:24 3:35:11
168 Ryan Lavallee 48 M Kinnelon NJ 3:23:11 3:22:58 250 Sonia Pugeda 50 F Allentown PA 3:35:37
169  Christian Tapia 42 M Wilkes Barre PA 3:23:12 251 Isidro Argueta 51 M Austin X 3:36:08
170 Megan Natale 38 F Sugatloaf PA 3:23:30 252 Robert Ledesma 59 M Sunnyside NY 3:36:31
171 Emily Macdonald 26 F Gaithersburg MD 3:23:34 253 Lawrence Liebman 67 M Cherry Hill NJ 3:36:52 3:36:47
172 Danielle Kocher 31 F Philadelphia PA 3:23:39 254 Kai Bickenbach 48 M Chatham NY 3:36:59 3:36:51
173 Joanna Gramer 26 F Syracuse NY 3:23:41 255 Gina Contreras 57 F Middletown NY 3:37:06 3:36:59
174 Jameson Rainey 29 M Gouldsboro PA 3.24:14 256 Joseph Kelly 42 M Carbondale PA 3:37:41 3:36:31
175  Taryn McAndrew 38 F Dalton PA 3:24:20 257 Ali Marzulla 53 F Red Bank NJ 3:38:38 3:38:28
176 Marimuthu Sathasivam 38 M Mechanicsburg PA 3:24:38 258 Edmund Shirreffs 42 M Bryn Mawr PA 3:38:58 3:38:46
177 Jing Zhang 35 F Cazenovia NY 3:24:51 259 Justin Besen 36 M Providence RI 3:39:05 3:38:50
178  Ashleigh Clarke 25 F Factoryville PA 3:24:53 260 Marco Barral 30 M Valley Cottage NY 3:39:29 3:39:17
179  Erin Egan 27 F Buffalo NY 3:24:58 261 Lance Melin 65 M Fairview Park OH 3:39:56 3:39:44
180 Chloe Kalp 23 F Melcroft PA 3:25:10 262 Stephen Peifly 42 M Bangor PA 3:40:10 3:39:59
181 Robert Damiano 47 M Nicholson PA 3:25:19 263 Robert Horvath 22 M Clarks Summit PA 3:40:22 3:40:07
182 Tim Banos 41 M Riverdale NJ 3:25:24 264  Andrew Bernstein 52 M Chatham NJ 3:40:32 3:40:13
183  Megan Furrow 39 F Morrisdale PA 3:25:26 265 Jacob Schneider 44 M Philadelphia PA 3:40:35 3:40:23
184 Lynn Gutkin 49 F Mortristown NJ 3:25:34 266 Marc Thomas 44 M Parker CcO 3:40:38 3:40:25
185 Jonathan Clark 42 M Sparkill NY 3:25:41 267  James Staffaroni 38 M Factoryville PA 3:40:40 3:40:23
186 Harry Gibson 20 M Stevens PA 3:25:53 268 Todd Schlegel 60 M Telford PA 3:40:41 3:40:29
187 Sofia Palacios 27 F Reston VA 3:25:55 269 Krista Murphy 44 F Wyncote PA 3:40:49 3:40:40
188 Melaine Balsdon 47 F  Lindenhurst NY  3:226:03 270 EBric Estrada 44 M Riverside NJ 3:40:53 3:40:36
189  Nicholas Wnuk 26 M Lebanon PA 3:26:05 3:25:49 271 Amy Vicki 33 F Olyphant PA 3:40:58 3:40:47
190  Emily Jun 35 F Archbald PA 3:26:06 3:26:00 272 Jenn Lynk 28 F New York NY 3:41:07 3:41:00
191  Daniel Ryan 27 M New York NY 3:26:34 3:26:22 273 'Thomas Sheehan 34 M Forest City PA 3:41:09 3:40:53
192 Jose Maldonado 36 M Columbia MD  3:26:35 3:26:25 274 Amy Stabley 45 F  Hanover PA 3:41:17 3:40:54
193 Jonathan Davis 42 M Collingswood NJ 3:26:38 3:26:16 275 Chris Short 46 M Breinigsville PA 3:41:21 3:41:07
194  Bradley Amery 54 M New Milford cT 3:26:48 3:26:37 276 Conor Wialsh 31 M Philadelphia PA 3:41:22 3:41:03
195  Amanda Wilczynski 41 F Mayfield PA 3:26:51 3:26:42 277 Lauren Castellucci 29 F Apalachin NY 3:41:22 3:41:12
196 Garrett Wright 37 M Yardley PA 326:56  3:26:48 278 Karina Rosser 33 F  Olyphant PA 3:41:23  3:41:13
197  Philip Scinto 60 M Painesville OH 3:26:57 3:26:46 279 Raeann Alboher 50 F Fernandina Beach ~ FL 3:41:28 3:41:07
198  Michael Raphael 20 M Carlisle PA 3:26:58 3:26:49 280  Laurie Donovan 41 F Scranton PA 3:41:44 3:41:27
199  Taxia Arabatzis 30 F Danville PA 3:27:02 3:26:52 281  Christian Gonzalez 37 M HobokenHoboken — NJ 3:41:46 3:41:18
200 Taeryong Kim 33 M New York NY 3:27:13 282 John Springer 62 M Bethlehem PA 3:41:48 3:41:28
201 Thomas Kulikowski 26 M Lakewood PA 3:27:28 283  Sarah Cardone 27 F York PA 3:42:00 3:41:41
202 Chad Verrett 57 M Cockeysville MD 3:27:37 284 Jeff Shurilla 54 M Ambler PA 3:42:07 3:40:38
203 Lance Jamison 52 M Holly Springs NC 3:27:45 285  Franklin Lee 44 NB  Brooklyn NY 3:42:22
204 Betty Yung 41 F New York NY 3:27:50 286 Mary Apsey 56 F Ramona CA 3:42:31
205 Michael Sinkevich 44 M Princeton NJ 3:27:55 287 Sam King 25 M New Holland PA 3:42:34
206 Thomas Niblock 21 M BelAir MD  3:28:04 288  Helen Farley 32 F  Philadelphia PA 3:42:34
207 Bill Downey 33 M Mars Hill NC 3:28:08 289 Robert Steiner 53 M Chatham NJ 3:42:35
208 Kathleen Staffaroni 37 F  Factoryville PA 32827 3:28:09 290 Erinna Monck 52 F  Chatham NJ 3:42:35
209  James Wialsh Jr. 25 M Dunmore PA 3:28:40 3:28:29 291 Erika Mimura 42 F Astoria NY 3:42:41
210 Adam Dengler 42 M Highland Heights ~OH  3:29:01 3:28:50 292 Colleen Boyer 33 F  Macungie PA 3:42:50
211 Andrew Sullivan 51 M Franklin Lakes NJ 3:29:02 3:28:52 293 John Scott 60 M Cape Coral FL 3:43:02
212 Hyungryul Bae 64 M  Englewood NJ 3:29:10 3:28:55 294 Richard Owen 27 M New York NY 3:43:33
213 Kelly Trabosh 46 F Pottsville PA 3:29:12 3:28:54 295 Sarah Walters 42 F Verona NY 3:43:40
214 Jerry Rahill 32 M Watrington PA 3:29:23 3:29:09 296 Daniel Police 35 M Scranton PA 3:43:41
215 Allison Mizzi 29 F  Halifax NS 3:29:34  3:29:23 297 Catherine Collins 22 F  Scranton PA 3:43:44
216 John Keenan 39 M York PA 3:29:38 3:29:30 298 Marlowe Knipes 48 M New York NY
217 Cesar Ticas 54 M Bernardsville NJ 3:29:39  3:29:19 299 Paul Moore 35 M Conshohocken PA
218 Laura Minster 39 F Roanoke VA 3:30:00 3:29:47 300 Don Lavin 63 M Scranton PA
219 Steven Mozhdehi 37 M Collegeville PA 3:30:04 3:29:53 301 Nick Casazza 28 M Philadelphia PA
220 Eric Fay 35 M Chatham NJ 3:30:08 3:29:51 302 Vincent Depalma 20 M Carbondale PA
221  Gates Palissery 29 F Roanoke VA 3:30:17 3:30:04 303 Delphine Huynh 28 F Scranton PA
222 David Carucci 39 M Landing NJ 3:30:18 3:30:11 304 Robert Krammes 44 M Pottstown PA
223 Jason Ciaciura 47 M East Lyme CT 3:30:27 3:30:11 305 Philip Kallberg 27 M Conshohocken PA
224 Justin Schimmenti 37 M Patchogue NY 3:30:39 :3 306 Mary Kallberg 24 F Bethel Cr
225 Girmay Tekle-Yohannes 56 M Danville PA 3:31:14 3:31:08 307 Catherine Tejada 33 F  New York NY 44
226 Sam Kuchwara 32 M Scranton PA 3:31:44 3:31:41 308 Tom Rooney 58 M Lake Saint Louis MO 3:44:22
227 Gregory Noonan 59 M Washington DC 3:31:49 3:31:41 309 Ellie McCreesh 24 F Point Pleasant Beach NJ 3:44:22
228  Sharyn Freda 39 F Marmora NJ 3:31:54 3:31:44 310 Sam Ryder 50 M Lewisburg PA 3:44:23
229 Neiko Roman 47 M Bronx NY 3:32:12 3:31:56 311 Michael Mills 27 M Hackettstown NJ 3:44:24
230 Randy Wiatkins 61 M New Milford CT 3:32:20 3:32:11 312 Nella Weaver 55 F Millburn NJ 3:44:25
231 Michael Wojnarski 60 M Mehoopany PA 3:32:33 3:32:23 313 Tim Jones 44 M Philadelphia PA 3:44:27
232 Blaga Slaveykova-Paroby 39~ F Brooklyn NY 3:32:40 3:32:31 314 Sandy Catlin 53 F  Verdon NE 3:44:43
233 Lauren Vowler 43 F  NewCumberland PA 3:32:56 3:32:43 315 Tony Kharitonov 55 M Flanders NJ
234 Steven Bak 48 M Gaithersburg MD 3:33:25 316 Jay Montgomery 50 M Tyler Hill PA
235 David Richards 52 M Little Silver NJ : 317 Thomas Carlyon 54 M Drums PA
236 Jennifer Bachelder 47 F  New Hartford NY 3:33:28 :33: 318 Michael Ferster 65 M Hummelstown PA
237 Joseph Mitzak 38 M Schwenksville PA 3:33:34 3:33:18 319 Heather Dewees 51 F Harveys Lake PA
238 Patrick Kalish 32 M Elverson PA 3:33:41 3:33:22 320 Tomas Montalvo 40 M Allentown PA
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321  Meshach Ebenezer 35 M Old Bridge NJ 3:45:16 3:45:03 404 Mark Hinkeldey 51 M Colonia NJ
322 Riley Marcks 33 3 Scranton PA 3:45:24 3:45:08 405  Tina Taylor 54 F East Lyme cT
323 Stacey Rogers 53 F Wooster OH 3:45:28 3:45:14 406  Lynn King 54 F Scranton PA 3:53:48
324  Gerald Murray 29 M Philadelphia PA 3:45:32 3:45:17 407 Megan Horeis 51 F Peckville PA 3:54:02
325 Rebecca Ruggles 36 F West Pittston PA 3:45:40 3:45:05 408  Andrea Rodi 56 F Pottstown PA 3:54:10
326 Shreelekha Revankar 25 F Ithaca NY 3:45:50 3:45:36 409 Eug Matejek 49 M Stamford CT 3:54:10
327  Michael Hanlon 60 M Clarks Summit Waverly Twp PA 3:45:56 3:45:26 410 Jennifer Griffin 42 r Forest VA 3:54:16
328 Emily Wiercinski 30 F Olyphant PA 3:46:34 3:45:58 411 Jeremy Fajardo 29 M Allentown PA 3:54:18 :53:
329 Nathan Pomerhn 45 M Rochester NY 3:46:39 3:46:26 412 Andy Chosak 45 M Bethlehem PA 3:54:24 3:54:06
330  George Watson 38 M Scranton PA 3:46:40 3:46:09 413 Eugenia Resendiz Clark 52 F Emporium PA 3:54:30 3:54:13
331 Jeffrey Mangiapane 45 M New York NY 3:46:46 3:46:35 414 Christopher  Salazar 29 M Philadelphia PA 3:54:32 3:54:02
332 Markian Zdeb 48 M New York NY 3:46:47 3:46:19 415 Craig DeSantis 59 M Flanders NJ
333 Carmelo Ruiz 48 M Bloomfield NJ 3:46:51 3:46:36 416 Mary Bowman 59 F Greenwood Lake  NY
334 Christine Jackson 40 F Dunmore PA 3:46:57 3:46:32 417 Shanna Peterson 48 F Phoenixville PA
335 Victoria Kaleta 26 F Canandaigua NY 3:47:06 3:46:43 418  Brenda Black 35 F Nicholson PA
336 Christopher ~ Howe 46 M Moscow PA 3:47:07 3:46:42 419 Brian Wolfe 50 M Annapolis MD
337  Jason Bedell 38 M Bayville NJ 3:47:16 3:47:00 420 Nicholas Tworek 33 M Danville PA
338 Innocent Rwakonda 57 M Milford PA 3:47:23 3:47:11 421 Melissa Delfino 55 F Dunmore PA
339 Peter Holmberg 56 M Mountain Lakes NJ 3:47:41 3:47:33 422 Kiristy Crowley 45 F Clarks Summit PA
340 Taylor Hirst 27 F Conowingo MD 3:47:42 3:47:17 423 Noah Leety 22 M Scranton PA
341 Andrew Ficco 30 M Scranton PA 3:47:53 3:47:30 424 Matthew Tange 55 M Wilmington DE
342 Greg Van Duyne 63 M Wallingford PA 3:48:01 3:47:41 425 Jeffrey Legg 45 M Honesdale PA
343  Dwight Grant 56 M Scarsdale NY 3:48:04 3:47:46 426 Jordan Palkovic 29 M Bartonsville PA
344 Cole Bement 27 M New York NY 3:48:06 3:47:34 427 Lisa Reeves 58 F Greenfield Twp PA 2
345  Patrick (Skip) ~ Stevenson 45 M Duryea PA 3:48:09 3:47:36 428  William Cook 70 M Scranton PA 3:56:00
346 Steven Gutierrez 46 M Fairless Hills PA 3:48:09 3:48:00 429  ‘Tara Hambrose 28 F Endicott NY 3:56:10
347 Renata Miskell 41 F Takoma Park MD 3:48:11 3:47:38 430  Hilary Eggen 42 F Hazelhurst W1 3:56:11
348 David Ruggles 44 M West Pittston PA 3:48:14 3:47:39 431 Katherine Smith 35 F Dover PA 3:56:32
349 Frank Reagan 58 M Chagrin Falls OH 3:48:14 3:48:01 432 Elizabeth Roper 34 F Dobbs Ferry NY 3:56:34
350  Michael Cummings 40 M Scranton PA 3:48:27 3:48:11 433 David DelLauro 46 M Bronx NY 3:56:38
351 Aislinn Jones 23 F Scranton PA 3:48:40 3:48:23 434 Cate Todd 41 F Dobbs Ferry NY 3:56:49
352 Madelina Montini 35 F Schenectady NY 3:48:41 3:48:18 435  Christopher  Wright 46 M Berwick PA 3:56:54
353 Amy Neugebauer 51 F Beach Lake PA 3:48:46 436 Seamus McDonough 29 M Scranton PA 3:57:02
354 Kirsten Webb 54 F Manakin Sabot VA 3:48:52 437 Bill Flanagan 52 M Southbury cT 3:57:06
355 Jeff Moore 56 M Nepean ON 3:48:52 438  Dave Mugg 34 M Scranton PA 3:57:11
356 Wudbhav Sankar 47 M Wynnewood PA 3:49:01 439 Michael Pohndorf 47 M Califon NJ 3:57:13
357 Joel Yates 48 M Scottsville NY 3:49:10 440  Marian Carroll 45 F Throop PA 3:57:19
358 Robert Klenk 62 M Bridgeport wv 3:49:15 441 VA Klingerman 41 F Bloomsburg PA
359 Kim Waunderlich 41 F Alexandria VA 3:49:19 442 Zachary Goldstein 30 M Bernardsville NJ
360 Jessica Boulia 31 F Syracuse NY 3:49:24 443 Duane Zimmerman Jr 40 M Newmanstown PA
361  Gabriela Rodriguez 35 F Wappingers Falls NY 3:49:33 444 Bradley Dengler 39 M Wiarrenton VA
362 Mark Casper 49 M Ridgewood NY 3:49:39 445 Tom Himmelsbach 61 M TLandisville PA
363 Walter Cole 57 M Springfield VA 3:49:40 446  Dan Wilczynski 39 M Long Island City NY
364 John Paluchowski 36 M Ewing NJ 3:49:47 447  Diane Swauger 48 F Port Matilda PA
364  Stephanie Werner 32 F Flemington NJ 3:49:47 448  Carissa Zelinsky 38 I Brooklyn NY
366  Alexis Fenstermacher 46 F Clarksburg WV 3:49:53 449 Ray Weitekamp 51 M Southbury CT
367  Jenna Aguirre 39 F Nags Head NC 3:49:57 450 Jeremy McManus 26 M Hyde Park NY
368  Billy Ornold 51 M Columbia MD 3:49:59 451 Hua Xie 54 F Solon OH 3:57:42
369 Nicholas Laurito 45 M Dripping Springs ~ TX 3:50:04 452 Sebastian Ochoa Lema 26 M Modena PA 3:57:46
370  Carrie Edwards 47 F North Chesterfield VA 453 Fred Schofield 56 M Clarks Summit PA 3:57:47
371 Rickie Grenier 27 F Fayetteville NC 454 Adam Jones 39 M Ashburn VA 3:57:58
372 Kate Kramer 25 F Minersville PA 455 Ryan Murphy 44 M Wyncote PA 3:57:54
373  Sharon Smith 39 F South Park PA 456 Melanie Fry 28 F Ambler PA 3:58:06
374 Jamie Johns 34 F Shavertown PA 3:50:37 457 Chandrasekhar Para 59 M Marlboro NJ 3:57:46
375 Jacqueline Palange 35 F Bloomsburg PA 3:50:44 458  Zeb Lang 44 M Fort Collins CO 3:58:10
376 Andrew Tavernia 49 M East Fallowfield PA 3:50:49 459 Jeremy Oldham 46 M Bedford PA 3:58:24
377 Elizabeth Brannan 40 F Baltimore MD 3:50:50 460  Rob Kolodzieski 32 M Olyphant PA 3:58:37
378  Abigail Parker 22 F New Market MD 3:50:55 3:50:49 461 Aaron Ritchey 46 M Everett PA 3:58:45
379 Alexander Trinidad 24 M Annapolis MD 3:50:58 3:50:55 462 Ryan Gilleran 37 M Susquehanna PA 3:59:15 3:59:00
380 Carson Gilvey 32 F Lancaster PA 3:51:03 3:50:47 463 Patricia Flaherty-Fischette 40 F Malvern PA 3:59:17 3:58:50
381  Jennifer Andress 43 F Philadelphia PA 3:51:03 3:50:32 464  Katelyn Vecchiarelli 38 F Lodi NJ 3:59:32 3:58:49
382 Kevin Whalen 39 M Whitehall PA 3:51:15 465 Minnie Zhang 60 I Green Brook NJ 3:59:33 3:59:10
383  Sarah Sanfield 21 IS Herndon VA 3:51:43 466 Ray CHU 59 M Roanoke VA 3:59:34 3:59:07
384 Liangchun Li 60 M Morris Plains NJ 3:51:45 467 Lauri Stevens 35 F Hopewell NJ 3:59:38 3:59:11
385 Eli Kucherawy 27 M Middle River MD 3:51:50 468  Holly Reddock 49 F Peckville PA 3:59:40 3:59:01
386 Allison Baker 36 F Philadelphia PA 3:51:55 469  Esther Forte 38 F Roanoke VA 3:59:50 3:59:31
387 Daryl Downs 37 M Collegeville PA 3:52:06 470 Evan Vuolo 35 M Stillwater PA 4:00:04 4:00:00
388 Douglas Beizer 56 M Baltimore MD 3:52:07 471 Jennifer La Valle 43 F Liverpool NY 4:00:10 4:00:06
389  Shaun Willis 40 M Baltimore MD 3:52:09 472 Dana Grasso 36 F Hammonton NJ 4:00:29 4:00:06
390 Kevin Tomlinson 39 M Fast Greenville PA 3:52:12 473 Patrick McDonough 36 M Dunmore PA 4:00:36 3:59:57
391 Jelena Dossena 45 F New Fairfield CT 3:52:21 474 Simon Heath 48 M Mississauga ON 4:00:45 4:00:10
392 Matt Colgan 39 M Simpson PA 3:52:24 475 Jacqueline Stulb 38 F Holmes PA 4:00:47 4:00:29
393 Amanda Katz 34 F New York NY 3:52:25 476 Kate Healey 51 F Moscow PA 4:00:49 4:00:31
394  Debbie Hemmler 49 F Lake Ariel PA 3:52:28 477 Nancy Mucha 47 F Take Ariel PA 4:00:49 4:00:30
395 Bonnie Farinella 40 F Tomball X 3:52:51 478 Kevin Woon-Fat 51 M Mississauga ON 4:00:52 4:00:15
396 Miwako Dai 52 F Brooklyn NY 3:53:08 479  Marnie Wortman 40 F Oakland NJ 4:01:01 4:00:43
397 Angela Wilson 53 F Mounds OK 3:53:14 480 Lisa Everswick 34 F Bear Creek Twp PA 4:01:06 4:00:46
398  Colleen Kostiak 55 F Ransom Township ~ PA 481 Michael Smith 43 M Laflin PA 4:01:06 4:00:48
399  Myungsung Song 54 M New York NY 482  Bryan Fauver 38 M Moosic PA 4:01:15 4:00:45
400  Carolyn Reagan 23 F Parsippany NJ 483 Silverio Sandoval 49 M Scranton PA 4:01:16 4:00:53
401  Shane Stark 32 M Dallas PA 484  Raul Torres 40 M Whitehall PA 4:01:22 4:00:52
402 Nicholas Carr 39 M Springfield VA 485  Matthew Roome 33 M Township Of WA NJ 4:01:31 4:01:00
403 Zachery Nekich 27 M Nazareth PA 486  Merin Ketcham 27 F Syracuse NY 4:01:36 4:01:19
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487  Gabriele Di Sante 45 M King Of Prussia PA 4:01:48 4:01:13 570 Joe Schofield 55 M Moosic PA 4:17:24 4:16:55
488  Aicha Rahmouni 55 F Bethesda MD 4:01:56 4:01:37 571  Jack Giattino 20 M Hoboken NJ 4:17:27 4:16:55
489  Juliana Holbrook 38 F Rochester NY 4:02:03 4:01:34 572 Madison Hackley 28 F Wynnewood PA 4:18:02 4:17:20
490 Joseph White 68 M Hoschton GA 4:02:16 4:.01:51 573  Kimberly Chandler 35 F Northumberland PA 4:18:07 4:17:29
491 Alex Schraer 27 M Wynnewood PA 4:02:40 4:02:09 574  Jeanne Craig 55 r Forest VA 4:18:11 4:17:20
492 Suhas Sheth 59 M Piscataway NJ 4:03:11 4:02:58 575  Sierra Freitas 23 F Salt Lake City uT 4:18:43 4:18:14
493  Rong Ji 54 F Wayne PA 4:03:20 4:03:04 576 Patrick Condon 52 M Painesville OH 4:18:15
494 Alyssa Dougherty 31 F Hazle Township PA 4:03:29 4:02:58 577 Brooke Wilkins 32 F Greentown PA 4:18:04
495  Amanda Condon 49 F Painesville OH 4:03:34 4:03:09 578 Susan Bonthron 63 F Holmes NY 4:18:29
496 Jackie Shulack 34 F Bridgewater NJ 4:03:40 4:03:11 579 Erin Maloney 42 F Scranton PA 4:18:34
497 1Ivan Sytnikov 21 M Scranton PA 4:04:12 4:03:11 580  Alden Mileto 26 M Scranton PA 4:19:08 4:18:32
498  Emma Dugan 30 F Bensalem PA 4:05:01 4:04:53 581 Wendy McDivitt 56 F Coraopolis PA 4:19:33 4:19:12
499 Jeff Steeber 29 M Canonsburg PA 4:05:07 4:04:33 582 Heather Pessy 44 F Pittsburgh PA 4:19:34 4:19:13
500  Matthew Pelucacci 36 M Moscow PA 4:05:09 4:04:50 583 Pathmanaban Palsamy 45 M Mechanicsburg PA 4:19:58 4:19:16
501 Jerry Higley 69 M Lebanon PA 4:05:35 4:05:09 584 Jordan Williams 39 F Sugarloaf PA 4:20:07 4:19:29
502 Karen Dermes 39 F Catawissa PA 4:05:39 4:05:14 585  Jeff Bechtel 56 M Mechanicsburg PA 4:20:07 4:19:16
503 Matthew Taylor 26 M Medford NY 40557 4:05:17 586 Nicholas Dermes 40 M Catawissa PA 4:20:08 4:19:35
504 Christopher ~ Campbell 29 M Wilkes Barre PA 4:06:13 4:05:09 586 Jane Nasta 26 F Philadelphia PA 4:20:08 4:19:26
505 Matthew Brophy 44 M Reading PA 4:06:44 4:06:34 588 Nicole Telford 27 F West Pittston PA 4:20:19 4:19:49
506 Nick Flotio 68 M New York NY 4:07:04 4:06:41 589  Miguel Guelfand 55 M Cleveland OH 4:20:20 4:20:20
507 Mary Ann Lawrenson 60 F Thompson PA 4:07:15 4:06:47 590 Pilar Moreno 51 F Lo Barnechea Santiago 4:20:21 4:19:51
508 John Zayas 36 M Coal Township PA 407:24 4:06:58 591 Alejandra Camelio 57 F Lo Barnechea Santiago 4:20:21 4:19:49
509 Sarah Leskosky 43 F Drums PA 4:08:12 4:08:04 592 Claudia Varleta 57 F Santiago 4:20:22 4:19:51
510 Benjamin Cole 23 M Peckville PA 4:08:31 4:08:02 593 Michael Womelsdorf 33 M Etters PA 4:20:28 4:19:51
511  Kiristen Savola 59 F Charlottesville VA 4:08:42 4:08:37 594  Angelica Flores 45 F Hanover PA 4:20:42 4:20:17
512 Jacob Golovan 25 M Chagrin Falls OH 40842 4.08:02 595 Erik Schoning 29 M Ridgewood NY 42045 41941
513 Joel Murns 47 M Westbrookville NY 4:08:50 4:08:43 596 Kate McCrea 30 F Parkville MD 4:20:47 4:20:12
514 Kenneth Yuan 46 M Glen Rock NJ 4:09:00 4:08:55 597 Chetan Sukh 31 M Silver Spring MD 4:21:15
515 Heather Hartman 39 F Lehighton PA 4:09:05 4:08:32 598  John Schultz 65 M Dunmore PA 4:21:19
516  James Sutterby 47 M Chatham NJ 4:09:12 4:08:50 599 Katrin Currens 53 F Richmond VA 4:21:21
517 Paolo Santillan 32 M Philadelphia PA 4:09:20 4:08:46 600 Hrishikesh Sirpotdar 48 M East Brunswick NJ 4:21:24
518 John Larkin 40 M Wayne PA 4:09:21 4:08:44 601  TLaureen Sheypuk 44 F Clarks Summit PA 4:21:51
519  Seth Appleman 39 M Endicott NY 4:09:23 4:08:54 602 Shannon Harpst 50 F Pittsburgh PA 4:22:00
520 David Chang 33 M Silver Spring MD 4:09:31 4:08:53 603 Scott Hanback 54 M Henrico VA 4:22:33
521 Ryan Rudolph 34 M Conshohocken PA 4:09:38 4:09:12 604 Alex Britez 48 M Rutherford NJ 4:22:51
522 Mandi Stetz 43 F Toms River NJ 4:09:44 4:09:10 605 Michael Zipay 19 M Archbald PA 4:23:23
523 LauraN Boyce 39 F Philadelphia PA 4:09:48 4:09:31 606 Henry Kouwenhoven 25 M Gibson Island MD 4:23:26
524 Christopher  Zelno 35 M Clarks Summit PA 4:09:59 4:09:44 607 Anastasia Mooney 33 F Harrisburg PA 4:23:57
525 Dag Soervoll 40 M OSLO - 4:10:00 4:09:39 608  Emily Dhoble 29 F Blackwood NJ 4:24:18
526 Jennifer Adelberg 51 F Saint James NY 4:10:09 4:09:51 609 Stephen Dawe 56 M Pittsford NY 4:24:24
527  Gillian Johnson 38 F Far Hills NJ 4:10:12 4:09:55 610 Courtney Schmidt 23 F Wilkes Barre PA 4:24:56
528 Dan Reeves 61 M Mechanicsburg PA 4:10:14 4:09:47 611 Kaitlyn Russoniello 28 F Scranton PA 4:25:03
529  Ainsley Cain 36 F Frederick MD 4:10:22 4:09:58 612 Danielle Crean 32 F Scranton PA 4:25:08
530  Christian Jarani 66 M Pottstown PA 4:10:38 4:10:13 613 Amy Pohndorf 48 F Califon NJ 4:25:21
531 Kirista Rompolski 40 F Pennsburg. PA 4:11:10 4:10:40 614 Natalie Miller 34 F Downingtown PA 4:25:29
532 David Pacchioni 38 M Exeter PA 411:17 4:10:39 615  Suzanne Trvan 50 F Downingtown PA 4:25:29
533 Brian Hilburt 46 M DallaS PA 4:11:20 4:11:04 616 Martin Jacobs 56 M Lorton VA 4:25:38
534  Emily Dengler-King 32 F Highland Heights ~ OH 411:27 4:10:55 617  Carolyn Mcglynn 60 F Crownsville MD 4:25:44
535 Zach Lamb 27 M Miami FL 4:11:32 4:11:00 618  John McCarthy 61 M Hopewell Junction  NY 4:25:46
536 Tom McGrath 60 M Drexel Hill PA 4:11:33 4:11:02 619 Ramon Paniagua 35 M Scranton PA 4:25:53
537 Emerald Downey 23 F Moneta VA 4:11:44 4:11:20 620 Melissa Troisi 42 F Peabody MA 4:25:55
538 Joseph Capooci 28 M Scranton PA 4:11:51 4:11:21 621 Anna Notchick 28 F Brooklyn NY 4:26:17
539  Jack Islas 22 M Peckville PA 4:11:53 4:11:16 622 Jamie Neal 41 s Pittston PA 4:26:20
540 Hua (Alex) Tang 60 M Short Hills NJ 4:11:58 4:11:45 623 Ryan Horrigan 38 M Avoca PA 4:26:28
541 Giorgio Senaldi 66 M Scotch Plains NJ 4:12:26 4:12:04 624  Mecca Cerny 45 F Sparta NJ 4:26:29
542 Amy McFarland 37 F New Holland PA 4:12:28 4:12:03 625 Jennifer Poulin 33 F Carthage NY 4:26:30
543 Brian Vicki 39 M Olyphant PA 4:12:36 4:12:25 626 Sherwood Altemose 68 M  Roseto PA 4:26:36 :26:
544 Sharon Li 53 F Atlanta GA 4:12:59 4:12:46 627 Kathy Hirsch 26 F Frederick MD 4:27:07 4:26:26
545 Charles Osenkarski 47 M Plains PA 4:13:20 412:41 628 Ryan Keyser 40 M Brunswick MD 4:27:08 4:26:26
546 Thomas McGuire 32 M Bridgewater NJ 4:13:24 4:12:54 629 Lindsay Vallone 41 F Webster NY 4:27:09 4:26:34
547 Justin Ondrey 46 M Scranton PA 4:13:44 4:12:44 630 Jim Schrayer 59 M Glade Spring VA 4:27:14 4:26:29
548  Vasilios Dentiste 27 M Wiatertown MA 4:14:02 4:13:29 631 Elyse Laneski 33 F Jessup PA 4:27:20 4:26:32
549 David Wettergreen 58 M Wexford PA 4:14:31 4:13:51 632 Rachel Catlson 33 F Pittsburgh PA 4:27:37 4:26:50
550  Shawn Alexis 35 M Dallas PA 4:14:40 4:14:08 633 Greg Heydel 42 M Snohomish WA 4:27:54 4:27:10
551 Ava Flinn 35 F Elverson PA 4:13:53 634  Whitney Heydel 40 F Snohomish WA 4:27:55 4:27:11
552 Dayton Bjorkman 35 M Dover NJ 635 Alan Ross 52 M Harrisburg PA 4:28:26 4:27:56
553 Ryan Hogan 39 M Frederick MD 636 Cheryl Fitzpatrick 52 F  New Hampton NY 42829  427:39
554 Emma Crist 35 3 Allison Park PA 637  Daisy Muibu 32 F Silver Spring MD 4:28:43 4:28:04
555  Alexandra Alessi 29 F Vail co 4:14:52 638 Mary Anthony 35 F Bloomsburg PA 4:28:52 4:28:15
556  Elzbieta Mastaj 62 I3 Sparta NJ 4:14:46 639 James Wialsh 65 M  Dunmore PA 4:29:01 4:28:28
557 Jon Sager 30 M Lancaster PA 4:15:00 640 Anthony Heier 30 M Bloomsburg PA 4:29:15 4:28:26
558  Kristi Kromko 22 F Waymart PA 415:02 641 Callie Flanagan 24 F  Wenham MA 42922 42854
559 Carissa Taroli 34 F  Kingston PA 414:55 642 Amanda Anderson 44 F  Brigeport WV 42922 4:28:58
560 Liz Gurzynski 26 F Shickshinny PA 4:15:01 643 Jodi Clouse 42 F Goshen NY 4:29:25
561  Stacy Evans 40 F Lynchburg VA 4:15:02 644 Jessie Hettwer 27 F WAville NY 4:29:25
562 Bryce Harrison 26 M Shickshinny PA 4:15:01 645 Laura Farley 53 F Campbell Hall NY 4:29:26 4:28:39
563 Christopher ~ Mullen 33 M Frederick MD 4:14:57 646  Kim Hettwer 57 F WAville NY 4:29:26 4:28:38
564  Brian Borowicz 37 M Olyphant PA 4:15:07 647 Jay Hiller 29 M Duboistown PA 4:29:51 4:29:18
565 Luke Kirby 41 M Ringoes NJ 4:15:48 648  Katherine Page 41 F Waltham MA 4:30:03 4:29:17
566  Evan Brown 29 M Charlottesville VA 4:15:39 649 Vincent Grattolino 69 M Roaring Brook Twp PA 4:30:08 4:29:20
567 Vijaya Para 57 F  Marlboro NJ 4:16:31 650  Jarrett Nemeth 26 M Easton PA 4:30:25 4:29:30
568 Michele Forlenza 50 F  Dallas PA 416:30 651 Trene Ziegler 55 F  Mountin Top PA 43040  4:30:09
569  Kelly Siekierka 30 F Dickson City PA 4:16:45
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652 Joey Giattino 21 M Hoboken NJ 4:30:46 4:30:14 734 Christine Brunetti 58 F Jessup PA 4:50:12
653 Joseph Giattino 54 M Hoboken NJ 4:30:47 4:30:15 735 Megan Cooley 33 F Gettysburg PA 4:50:34
654  Colin Hart 37 M Pittston PA 4:30:56 4:30:16 736 Kristen Lello 22 F Avoca PA 4:51:06
655  Andrew Hall 23 M Peckville PA 4:31:04 737 Matthew Mascaro 39 M Scranton PA 4:51:21
656 James DeLisle 56 M Equinunk PA 4:31:10 738 Beth Wendell 54 F Warwick NY 4:51:28
657 James Prekopa 26 M Bethlehem PA 4:31:28 739 Amanda Collett 44 F Philadelphia PA 4:51:30
658 Derek Lawes 37 M Danville PA 4:31:47 740 Juliane Holz 45 F Philadelphia PA 4:51:34
659 Thomas Olmsted 44 M Succasunna NJ 4:31:51 741 John McHale 32 M Leesburg VA 4:51:35
660  Ashmir Zephyr Sanchez 24 M Ithaca NY 4:32:32 742 Siew Shiraishi 61 P Allentown PA 4:51:43
661 Nate Armstrong 23 M Clarks Summit PA 4:32:32 743 Sierra Wilder 32 F Portland OR 4:52:46
662 Christopher  Lewis 37 M Bethlehem PA 4:32:38 744 Jake Weston 29 M Lake Ariel PA 4:53:06
663 Rachel Wolk 42 F Denville NJ 4:32:54 745 Jemeille Ackourey 30 F Morrisville PA 4:53:17
664 Jessica Vitale 42 F Hasbrouck Heights  NJ 4:32:54 746 Kate Shinko 41 F Kingsley PA 4:53:26
665 Ethan McNaughton 36 M Mount Joy PA 4:33:35 747 Stefanie Reid 39 F Fleetwood PA 4:53:55 4:52:56
666 Lindsey Edgar 29 F Pittsburgh PA 748 Rob Boschetto 63 M Doylestown PA 4:53:56 4:52:57
667  Greg McDade 23 M Scranton PA 749 Monica Ledesma 54 F Sunnyside NY 4:54:00 4:53:13
668  Michael Quinn 35 M Goshen NY 4:33:52 4:33:27 750  Bryant Campbell 51 M Philadelphia PA 4:54:00
669 Rachel DeBlieck 47 F Rochester NY 4:34:05 4:33:30 751  Megan Tweedy 29 P Clarks Summit PA 4:54:06
670  Alexa Yacawych 20 F Barkhamsted CT 4:34:08 4:33:46 752 Anna Elkin-Wren 33 F Kingstonston PA 4:54:09
671 Jeffrey Ginsberg 59 M Jermyn PA 4:33:29 753 Jessica Cupano 32 F Old Forge PA 4:54:09
672 Nancy Haddock 49 F Selden NY 754 James West 51 M Mountain Top PA 4:55:19
673 Jay Masten 66 M Bohemia NY 755 Manish Parikh 58 M Potomac MD
674 Ryan Cope 36 F Kelowna BC 756 Ashley Hill 37 F Harrisburg PA
675 James Paul 37 M Mcadoo PA 757 Travis Helmer 39 M Lake Ariel PA :56: :5
676 Jennifer Holly 42 F Scott Township PA 758  Gary Moore 49 M Scranton PA 4:57:31 4:56:39
677  Amanda Williams 36 F Baltimore MD 759  Taylor Bishop 29 F VA Beach VA 4:58:22 4:57:35
678  Daniel McFadden 40 M Rockville MD 760  Susan Rosmarin 60 F Monroe NY
679 Sohan Shetty 33 M Dallas PA 761 Tom Gaynord 66 M Scranton PA
680  Corinne Shucavage 54 F Macungie PA 762 Avi Ron 53 M Springfield VA
681  Melanie Turner 52 F Goshen NY 763 Allie Lerwick 32 F Frederick MD
682 Tyrone Whiteside 33 M Warminster PA 764 Maureen Walsh 54 F Old Forge PA
683 Sarah Ruggiero 39 F Dunmore PA 765 Ray Presky 66 M Chester NY
684  Rebekah Thomas 51 ¥ Jericho VT 766 Mike Salamon 56 M Coraopolis PA
685 Chelsea Bacon 26 F Easton PA 767  Chelsie Schanz 36 F The Colony TX
686 Craig Youtz 48 M Lancaster PA 768  Jon Nachtigall 46 M Lititz PA
687 Cara Medina 50 F Ambler PA 769  Shubhrangsu  Dutta 42 M Oakville ON
688 Lydia Tsui 41 F Tuen Mun - 770 Jessica Neare 31 F Dallas PA
689 Melissa Obmann 51 F Mountain Top PA 771 Farol Tomson 52 M Gaithersburg MD
690 Ian Beppler 19 M Lake Ariel PA 4:40:14 772 Luc Vandacele 54 M Archbald PA
691 Amanda Forgione 39 F South Abington Twp PA 4:40:41 773 Kristen Mecilwraith 49 F Moorestown NJ
692 Arnold van Dyk 41 M Fountain Valley CA 4:40:44 774 Daniel Duffy 50 M Wilkes Barre PA
693 Rachael Tworek 33 F Danville PA 4:40:45 775  Mileise Allegrucci 39 F Clarks Summit PA
694 John Beck 49 M Trenton NJ 4:41:04 776 Sherah Blankenship 38 B Chambersburg PA
695 Stephen Kopko 39 M Clarks Summit PA 4:41:21 :40: 777 Joshua Blankenship 39 M Chambersburg PA
696 Annie Duffy 23 F Ridgewood NJ 4:41:37 4:40:44 778  Corey Dempsey 29 M Olyphant PA
697 Julie Duffy 26 F Allentown PA 4:41:43 4:41:10 779 Paul Kratzinger 56 M Phoenixville PA
698  Shania Alotta 27 F Easton PA 4:41:43 4:41:10 780  Paul Templin Ashford 51 M Newtown PA 5:07:29 5:06:34
699  Matthew Butler 36 M Wayne NJ 4:42:28 4:41:45 781  Samuel Parri 69 M Fairlawn OH 5:08:12 5:07:04
700 Paul Nasta 59 M Northport NY 4:42:44 4:42:04 782  Deanna Muller 58 F Hummelstown PA 5:08:36 5:07:37
701 Ra’Von Burton 28 M Northampton PA 4:42:46 4:42:00 783 Janet Ballard 55 E Middletown DE 5:09:04 5:08:11
702 Ryan Elhalim 35 M Bridgewater NJ 4:43:18 4:42:46 784 Ashley Zagorski 33 F Goose Creek SC 5:09:23 5:08:21
703  Evan Raubenstine 25 M Scranton PA 4:43:19 4:42:29 785  Lauren Dietzel 36 F Midland X 5:09:25 5:08:24
704 James Belcher 33 M Wyalusing PA 4:43:26 4:43:06 786 Sarah Morello 41 F Douglassville PA 5:09:26 5:08:24
705  Allen Zelno 37 M Quakertown PA 4:43:36 :58 787  Justin Zagorski 38 M Easton PA 5:10:01 5:09:00
706 Georgina Kersavage 37 F Scranton PA 4:43:49 788  Jacinta Swope 39 F Chambersburg PA 5:10:05 5:09:27
707 Kristina Mammano 32 F Lakeville PA 4:43:51 789  Michael Kravitz 35 M Moscow PA 5:10:10 5:09:15
708 Liz Bochicchio 32 F Scranton PA 4:44:34 4:43:44 790 Steven Hadlick 48 M Windsor NY 5:10:14 5:09:26
709 Katherine Gilbertson 43 F Middletown RI 4:44:37 4:43:45 791 Kristen Korman 34 F Boonville NY 5:10:30 5:09:44
710 Jose Torres 37 M Allentown PA 4:44:56 4:44:19 792 Marissa Igoe 43 F Madison Township  PA 5:11:01 5:10:09
711  Tade Davis 24 M MecLean VA 4:45:06 4:44:08 793 Ajmel Quereshi 43 M Takoma Park MD 5:11:15 5:10:25
712 Tyge Davis 26 M Saint George uT 4:45:09 4:44:12 794 Renee Koenig 57 F Upper Black Eddy ~ PA 5:11:45 5:10:48
713 Matt Deibler 30 M Lancaster PA 4:45:13 4:44:50 795 Shailesh Jha 42 M New Providence NJ 5:11:50 5:10:50
714  Denise Monaco 37 F Perkasie PA 4:45:18 796 Phillip Thomas 34 M Philadelphia PA 5:12:10 5:11:10
715 Janeen Light 50 F Wake Forest NC 4:45:19 797 Paul Fagan 70 M Pelham NY 5:12:17 5:11:26
716 Dianna Carr 40 F Springfield VA 4:45:34 798 Kathryn Thomas 39 F Forty Fort PA 5:14:10 5:13:11
717  Sara Dow 27 F Boston MA 4:45:39 799  Robert Lee 50 M Benbrook TX 5:14:27 5:13:32
718  Julie Alvarez 27 F Waymart PA 4:45:39 800  Alexa Plisiewicz 25 F Danville PA 5:14:48 5:13:54
719  Liza Peereboom 44 F Shohola PA 4:46:00 801 Laura Shaffer 36 F Niceville FL 5:15:04 5:14:08
720  Stephanie Higgins 41 F Hunlock Creek PA 4:46:20 802 Kelley Atkinson 60 F Sykesville MD 5:15:30 5:14:32
721 James Higgins 42 M Hunlock Creek PA 4:46:20 803 Kevin Keel 47 M Columbia PA 5:15:45 5:14:49
722 Rebecca Murdock 38 F Dolgeville NY 4:47:14 804 James Batzel 48 M Covington Twp PA 5:15:46 5:14:51
723 Luis Barahona 43 M Old Bridge NJ 4:47:19 805 Carleen Lavin 62 F Scranton PA 5:16:10 5:15:17
724  Nicholas Thalheimer 48 M Townsend MA 4:47:35 806  Krystal Silcox 37 F Fleetwood PA 5:16:44 5:15:43
725 Lisa Owens 58 F Scranton PA 4:47:57 807 Teresa Stevens 65 F Bridgewater NJ 5:17:20 5:16:23
726 Gichul Koo 53 M Flushing NY 4:48:27 808  Stephanie Danahy 67 F Winchester VA 5:17:51 5:17:10
727  Steven Wisniewski 57 M Downingtown PA 4:48:29 809 Lisa Minney 58 F Stephens City /A 5:17:51 5:17:10
728 Krista Smith 52 F Greenfield PA 4:48:42 810 Paula Weiman 61 F Winchester VA 5:17:51 5:17:12
729 Jake McGovern 26 M Scranton PA 4:48:56 811  Carlos Mejia 33 M West Hazleton PA
730  Olivia Rainey 27 F Lancaster PA 4:48:56 812 Bill Fiore 73 M Clarks Green PA B
731 Kelsey Fogle 33 F Frederick MD 4:48:59 813 Jessica Amabile 39 F Newnan GA 5:19:20
732 Kiefer Bohn 33 M Atlington VA 4:49:49 814  Kerry Zawadski 49 F Luzerne PA 5:19:23
733 Colleen Fagan 31 F Arlington VA 4:49:51 815  Scott Stephan 53 M Macungie PA 5:20:05

816 Kiristin Kondrlik 38 F Newtown Square PA 5:20:21 5:19:19
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817 Adrienne Keggin-Kwong 51 F Rego Park NY 5:20:40 5:19:41 h
818 Maggie McClymont 22 F Easton PA 5:21:39 5:20:42
819 Munyaradzi ~ Rwakonda 53 F Milford PA 5:22:13 5:21:20
820 Lindsey Burdick 29 F Thompson PA 5:22:45 5:22:24
821 McKenzie Lazar 24 F Harrisburg PA 5:23:25 5:22:31
822 Andrew Nummy 28 M Clarks Summit PA 5:24:03 5:23:29
823 Haregewine  Tadesse 50 F Painted Post NY 5:24:47 5:23:54
824  Matt Sheats 41 M TLansdale PA 5:24:50 5:23:56
825 (Russ) McAndrew 51 M Avoca PA 5:25:57 5:25:04
826  Amanda Black 47 F Scott Twp PA 5:25:58 5:25:05
827  Benjamin Schmitt 33 M Boerne X 5:27:02 5:26:32
828 Angie Gioia 46 F East Brunswick NJ 5:27:59 5:27:24
829 Karen Derrick 63 F Columbia MO 5:28:36 5:27:36
830  Alexandra McDonnell 37 F Waverly PA 5:28:59 5:28:21
831  Shaheed Lewis 44 M Bloomfield NJ 5:29:58 5:29:12
832 John Stacy 67 M Winchester VA 5:30:14 5:29:33
833 Noah Schock 24 M Scranton PA 5:30:22 5:29:25 PHOTO BY KELLY LEJACK
834 Iana Quesnell 55 F Carlsbad CA 5:30:35 5:29:33
835  Peter Heckman 40 M Trenton NJ 5:31:01 5:30:06
836 Bill Martin 65 M Shavertown PA 5:31:24 5:30:24
837 Tiffany Maslowski 44 F Swoyersville PA 5:31:29 5:31:20
838 Donald Dingle 57 M Lewisburg PA 5:32:08 5:31:09
839  Patty Phillips-Pavlock 69 F Hanover Township  PA 5:34:05
840 Galen Gardner 26 F Mountain Top PA 5:34:23
841 Heidi Crowder 44 F Saltillo MsS 5:36:57
842 David Walker 63 M Perkasie PA 5:37:37
843 Dylan Thies 36 M East Greenbush NY 5:37:49
844  Jose Rivera 69 M Freehold NJ 5:38:07
845  Abigail Zieger 39 F Factoryville PA 5:39:13
846  Sandy Moran 49 F Lehighton PA 5:41:05
847 Melissa Agosin 46 F Clarks Summit PA 5:43:13
848 Maggie McLaughlin-Schlink 52 F Clarks Summit PA 5:43:26
849  Shaoming Zhu 24 M Basking Ridge NJ 5:43:39
850 Richard Kao 65 M Denville NJ 5:43:45
851 Kristofer Bieri 26 M Westwood NJ 5:44:05 5:43:06
852 Katarina Bieri 24 F Westwood NJ 5:44:05 5:43:05
853 Rochelle Graham 53 F Savannah GA 5:44:26 5:43:33
854 Eron Graham 52 M Savannah GA 5:44:26 5:43:33
855 Lisa Piazza 35 F Clarks Summit PA 5:44:31 5:43:29
856 David Scalzo Jr 30 M Reston VA 5:44:47 5:43:55
857  Douglas Melin 70 M Findlay OH 5:46:01 5:45:37
858 Marc Renna 61 M Springbrook Twp ~ PA 5:46:16 5:45:22
859  Mindy Hill 60 F Scranton PA 5:46:17 5:45:23
860  Carli Kalinoski 26 F Scranton PA 5:46:17 5:45:23
861 Edmund Scacchitti 34 M Philadelphia PA 5:48:04 5:47:20
862 Ying Li 28 F Edgewater NJ 5:49:39 5:49:00
863 Russell Keeler 53 M Kingston PA 5:50:29 5:49:26
864  Jennifer Todd 35 F East Orange NJ 5:50:32 5:49:30
865 Trisha Nawrocki 37 P West Pittston PA 5:52:01 5:50:59
866 Clay Mosier 26 M Towanda PA 5:52:04 5:51:03
867  Peter Levine 80 M Baltimore MD 5:52:45 5:51:36
868 Kim Schulz 59 F Syracuse NY 5:56:07 5:55:07
869 Robert Cope 63 M Livonia NY 5:58:25 5:57:21
870  Jennifer Chaikcic 47 F Smock PA 5:58:26 5:57:21
871 Jim Crist 70 M Allison Park PA 5:59:59 5:58:55
872  Taylor Reidenbach 29 F Scranton PA 6:01:14 6:00:10
873  Bernadette Tretola 50 F Bay Shore NY 6:01:56 6:00:53
874  John Monchak 73 M Tafton PA 6:04:44 6:03:44
875 Matthew Horvath 26 M Bethlehem PA 6:06:32 6:05:35
876  Patrick Cope 32 M South Butlington VT 6:07:16 6:06:11
877 Kimberly Portanova 59 F Clarks Summit PA 6:07:24 6:06:34
878 Carrie McNish 52 F New York NY 6:09:25 6:08:32 ?
879 Henry Novicki 56 M Wapwallopen PA 6:10:34 6:09:31
880 Emily Novicki 21 F Wapwallopen PA 6:10:34 6:09:30
881 Xin Zeng 26 M Edgewater NJ 6:11:46 6:11:07
882  Luis Anguiano 47 M Scranton PA 6:11:52 6:11:42
883 Robert Allard 31 M Mechanicsville MD 6:12:44 6:11:38
884 L.B. Amicucci 54 F Monroe Township ~ NJ 6:13:04 6:12:30
885  Anthony Zuclich 52 M Hawley PA 6:17:16 6:16:24
886 Charlotte Wright 44 F Moscow PA 6:18:59 6:18:12
887 Kevin Smith Jr 50 M Greenfield Twp PA 6:18:59 6:18:10
888 Nancy Werthmuller 73 F Scott Township PA 6:29:29 6:28:39
889  Tracey Yenilaitus 38 F Plymouth PA 6:30:59 6:30:06
890  Patrick O’Malley 55 M Scranton PA 6:35:11 6:34:37
891 Robert Sweiderk 30 M Alexandria VA 6:41:20 6:40:14
892 Samantha Kuchne 29 F Alexandria VA 6:41:20 6:40:15
893  Adrian Fedorco 69 M Wheeling wv 7:00:42 6:59:35
894  William F Lawrence 65 M Scranton PA 7:00:44 6:59:38
895 Brandon Holl 37 M Pittston PA 7:11:06 7:10:25
896 Anthony Cerminaro 88 M Jermyn PA 7:20:29 7:19:31
897  Jack Moran 64 M Clarks Summit PA 7:20:30 7:19:32
898 John Major 61 M Scranton PA 7:23:47 7:22:55
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Turning
miles into
milestones
of hope

We are proud to support

the Steamtown Marathon,
where every step helps the
residents of St. Joseph’s Center.

JPMorganChase
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A special thank you to the Iollowmg

“Friends of the Marathon.”

* Ancient Order of Hibernians

* Archbald Community Ambulance

* Blakely Community Ambulance

* Carbondale Cheetleaders

* Cottage Hose Ambulance

* Dickson City Community Ambulance
* EJ the DJ

* Elk Mountain Ski Patrol

* Federal Building Team

* Forest City Area Emergency Services

* Forest City Regional High School Administration,
Faculty, Staff, Students, and Alumni

* Greenfield Fire Company
* ID Logistics Warehouse Employees
* Jessup Hose Co. #2 Ambulance

* Johnson College Physical Therapist
Assistant Program

* Kathy Kreis

* Ken McGraw

* Lehigh Valley Hospital - Dickson City
* Marywood University (Traffic Control)

* Marywood University Basketball Team
(Finish Line)

* Matt Pompey — Scranton Dodge

* McClung’s Battery 1st Tennessee Artillery

* Misericordia University (Traffic Control)

* Montage Mountain Ski Patrol

* Olyphant Community Ambulance

* PennDOT

* PennServe

* Pennsylvania Ambulance

* Police and Fire Departments Along the Course

* The Commonwealth Medical College

* The Employees of Canada Dry/
Royal Crown of Scranton

* Kathleen Jobes

* Saint Joseph’s Center

* University of Scranton Physical Therapy Students
* Wm. Walker Hose Co. Ambulance

Steamtown Marathon Race Committee

* Steve Brown * Carl Halkyer * Jim Moran

* Jim Cummings * Frank Karluk * Terri Policare
* Joe Cummings e Sarah Kenehan * Kevin Rogan
* Bobby Dodd * Bill King * Tim Rowland
* Sue Dodd * Spike Lynott * Tim Ritchie

* Ed Dzielak * Jack Marx * Rick Tornambe
* Paul Friedman * Mike May * Cynthia Weiss
* Lynn Dzielak ¢ John McGovern « Bill West

* Justin Gagliardi * Pat McKnight * Ted Zwiebel
¢ Anne Gallagher

Thank You Mile Sponsors!

* John and Michele McGovern
* Northeast Pennsylvania Telephone

* American Postal Workers Union
* Comprehensive Physical Therapy Inc.
* Hampton Inn * The Forest City News Inc.

* Keystone Abtract Services Inc. * Gentex

Finish Line Food Sponsors

* Manning’s Farm Dairy

* McDonald’s

* Montrose Area High School Advanced
Foods and Nutrition Class

* Schiff’s

e Stirna’s Restaurant

* A Little Pizza Heaven

¢ Alfredo’s Pizza Cafe

* Calabria Pizza and Restaurant
* CHS Moses Taylor

* Cooper’s Seafood House

* DiMare Fresh Scranton

* Gerrity’s Supermarket

o Grande Pizza ¢ Texas Roadhouse

* Krispy Kreme * Weis Markets

Aid Stations
* Jessica and Sal Caterino

* Dean Brewer and the Montrose Cross Country Team
* Rachel Palko and the Western Wayne Honor Society
* MaryAnn Gable and the Penn State Alumni Group

* LeeAnn Spalding and the employees of Gentex

* Corey Foote and Carbondale Area HS

* Don Mosley and the Mayfield Lions

* Natalie Gilboy and Abington Heights HS

* Lisa Paone and Valley View HS

* Alex Higley and the Holy Cross Country Team

* Laura Evans and Lackawanna Trail Jr Field Hockey Team
* Joanne Alunni & the Archbald Neighbors Group

* Vito Gentile and the Mid Valley Cross Country Team

* Jim Griffiths and the Scranton HS
Cross Country Team

* Trip O’Malley and the Dunmore
Cross Country Team

* The Lackawanna Trail Cross
Country Team

* Amy Amendola and the Scranton
Prep Cross Country Team

* BEagle Hose Company
* Green Ridge Care Center
* Learn with Lex Volunteers

* Anthony Kovatch & NEPA Girl
Scouts

2024 Marathon Course Captains

Archbald - Pat Munley

Rails to Trails - Owen Worozbyt
Blakely
Olyphant - Terri Policare
Dickson City - Ted Zwiebel
Throop - Ted Zwiebel
Scranton - Ted Zwiebel
Finish Line - Rick Tornambe

Cynthia Weiss - Forest City/Starting Line
Chief Paul Lukas - Forest City/Starting Line
Patricia Striefsky - Forest City/Starting Line
Vandling - Chief Josh DeBevec/Cynthia Weiss
Simpson - Chief Joe Unis

Carbondale - Harry Coleman

Childs - Melissa Burke

Mayfield - Don Mosley

Jermyn - Dr. John Farrell

- Terri Policare




The Steamtown Marathon
c/o0 321 Spruce Street, Suite 1000

Scranton, PA 18503

www.steamtownmarathon.com
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Steamtown Marathon - Male, Fastest Times

All-Time

1) Luke Watson

2) Suleman Abrar Shifa
3) Jacob Kirwa

4) Simon Cherogony
5) Dan Gough

6) Peter Kemboi

7) Bob Schwelm

8) Nicholas Costello

9) Matt Sandercock

10) Eric Blake

Male, Fastest Times
All-Time, Masters Division

1) Terry McCluskey
2) Loc O

3) Tom Lipsie

4) Terry McCluskey
5) Glenn Baldwin
6) Paul Leonard

7) Loc O

8) Loc O

9) Art Gunther

10) David Horvath

2:16:41
2:17:30
2:17:40
2:18:26
2:18:56
2:19:26
2:20:59
2:21:17
2:21:20
2:21:24

2:31:35
2:34:53
2:35:10
2:35:39
2:36:32
2:36:33
2:37:.05
2:37:07
2:37:22
2:37:26
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Steamtown Marathon - Female, Fastest Times

All-Time

1) Jen Rock

2) Heidi Peoples

3) Abigail Corrigan

4)  Caitlin Phillips

5) Chatlene Lyford

6) Heidi Peoples

7) Kathleen Jobes

8) V. Vandermissen

9) Susannah Kvasnicka
10) Elvira Kolpakova

Female, Fastest Times
All-Time, Masters Division

1) Wendy Locke

2) Tammy Slusser

3) Heidi Peoples

4) Gina McGee

5) Tammy Slusser

6) Gina McGee

7) Shannon McGinn
8) Cindy Pomeroy
9) Sharon Vos

10) Heidi Peoples
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